CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD

TENDER NOTICE

Tender for the Hire of Mechanical Equipment/Vehicles for the Ministry of Works and Transport 2007/2008

Tenders are invited for the Hire of Mechanical Equipment/Vehicles for the Ministry of Works and Transport on an as and when required basis for a period of one (1) year 2007/2008.

Tender documents may be obtained during normal working hours at the Central Tenders Board's Office, 116 Frederick Street, Port of Spain. Any further technical information may be obtained during normal working hours from Mr. Shamshad Mohammed, Acting Director of Drainage. Telephone Nos.: 623 – 7729.

Tenderers are required to pay a tender deposit of **Five Hundred Dollars** (**\$500.00**) payable by cash or certified cheque to the Director of Contracts and attach the original receipt to their tender.

Tenders must be accompanied by the following:

- (i) valid Income Tax and Valued Added Tax Clearance Certificates issued by the Board of Inland Revenue and
- (ii) valid Certificate of Compliance issued in accordance with the National Insurance Act.

Sealed tenders in DUPLICATE on the approved Tender Form will be received up to **<u>1.00 p.m. on Thursday 25th January, 2007.</u>** Envelopes must be addressed to the Chairman, Central Tenders Board and marked on the outside: -

"Tenders for the Hire of Mechanical Equipment/Vehicles for the Ministry of Works and Transport 2007/2008"

and must be deposited in the **BROWN** Tenders Box located in the lobby of the Board's Office.

Tenderers are asked to note that the dimensions of the slot in the Tenders Box are **37.5 cm x 5.5 cm**.

Tenders will be opened shortly thereafter. The tenderer or his representative may be present at the opening.

Late tenders will **not** be considered in any circumstances.

The Board does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any other tender.

Tenders Notices may also be viewed at http://www.finance.gov.tt/tenders

S. BABOOLAL Chairman Central Tenders Board

CTB: 25/1/4 IV

December 29, 2006